## 31 August 2011



## **ASIC** proceeding update

Centro Retail Limited and Centro MCS Manager Limited (responsible entity for the Centro Retail Trust) (jointly **CER**) note today's ruling of the Federal Court of Australia in respect of the civil penalty proceedings brought by ASIC against Paul Cooper, a director of CER.

"We look forward to Paul's continuing contribution to the Board. The Board and management of CER remain focussed on the critical task of restructuring in the best interests of all securityholders," said Peter Day, Chairman of the Board and the Special Matters Committee.

## **About Centro Retail Trust (ASX: CER)**

Centro Retail Trust (CER) is a pure property trust specialising in the ownership of shopping centres. CER owns retail property investments in Australia. For more information, please visit the CER website at <a href="mailto:cerinvestor.com.au">cerinvestor.com.au</a>.

## For Further Information

Media: Angus Urquhart Hinton & Associates +61 3 9600 1979 +61 402 575 684 aurquhart@hintons.com.au

Investors:

Centro Investor Services

In Australia: 1800 802 400 International: +61 3 8847 1802

investor@centro.com.au